# CH \$65.00 321104

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM392719

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Kathryn "Kat" Cunningham		06/01/2016	INDIVIDUAL:

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Moresource, Inc.	
Street Address:	401 Vandiver Drive	
City:	Columbia	
State/Country:	MISSOURI	
Postal Code:	65202	
Entity Type:	Corporation: MISSOURI	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3211048	MORESOURCE
Registration Number:	2312094	MORESOURCE

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** 3146122323

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 3146215070

Email: iptm@armstrongteasdale.com
Correspondent Name: Armstrong Teasdale LLP

**Address Line 1:** 7700 Forsyth Boulevard, Suite 1800

Address Line 4: Saint Louis, MISSOURI 63105

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Courtney Jackson	
SIGNATURE:	/Courtney Jackson/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/26/2016	

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Moresource TM Assignment 01JUN2016#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005840 FRAME: 0336

900372550

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, (Assignor), an Individual, located and doing business at 401 Vandiver Drive, Columbia, Missouri 65202 is the owner of the trademarks Moresource, registration number 3211048, registered on February 20, 2007 and Moresource, registration 2312094, registered on January 25, 2000, both in the registered on in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, and

Whereas, Moresource, Inc. (Assignee), a Missouri corporation, with its principal place of business at 401 Vandiver Drive, Columbia, Missouri 65202, is desirous of acquiring said trademarks and registrations.

Now, Therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby assign <u>nunc pro tunc</u> unto said Assignee, all rights, title and interest in and to the said trademark together with the good will of the business symbolized by the said trademark, and in and to any and all causes of action (either in law or in equity), and the right to enforce any rights and file any causes of action, including the right to recover damages, for any past, present or future infringement or misappropriation of said trademark and the registration thereof effective as of June 1, 2016.

Kathryn "Kat" Cunningham	
By: Katheyn "Kat" Cunningham	Dated: <u> </u>
State of Missouri	
County of	
Subscribed and sworn to before me the Notary Public Mary Sea	is <u>15 day of July</u> , 2016. My Commission Expires: 30, 2019

TRADEMARK REEL: 005840 FRAME: 0337